Town’s Public Works garage.  On June 12, 2017, the RTM adopted an appropriation of $6,315,000 for the construction costs
related to the garage renovation. The design is complete.  Construction is underway and is expected to be complete by Fall
2018.

 On February 27, 2017, the RTM adopted an appropriation of $6,340,000 for the purchase of 16.296 acres of real
property at 512 Middlesex Road.  The purchase is complete.  Also on February 27, 2017, the RTM adopted an appropriation
of $470,000 for the design and construction of sewer extension projects in various areas, including but not limited to Clocks
Lane and Settlers Trail.  All piping is in place.  The project is expected to be complete in Fall 2017.

 On June 12, 2017, the RTM adopted an appropriation of $1,689,359 for the expansion of the Darien High School
Cafeteria, $250,000 for the purchase and installation of a generator at Town Hall and $250,000 for the construction of a stor-
age shed for the Darien High School athletic fields.

23

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of September 14, 2017 (Pro Forma)

Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt The Bonds All Issues
Year Payments (1,2) Payments Service (1,2) Principal Principal (1)

2018  $   9,645,635  $  1,881,585  $  11,527,220  $   -  $   9,645,635
2019   8,831,657   1,551,588   10,383,245   -   8,831,657
2020   8,427,699   1,232,514   9,660,213   510,000   8,937,699
2021   8,211,747   909,506   9,121,253   535,000   8,746,747
2022   7,540,000   644,906   8,184,906   565,000   8,105,000
2023   6,370,000   452,263   6,822,263   590,000   6,960,000
2024   4,550,000   300,006   4,850,006   620,000   5,170,000
2025   2,685,000   191,425   2,876,425   645,000   3,330,000
2026   2,670,000   116,513   2,786,513   660,000   3,330,000
2027   2,335,000   56,475   2,391,475   675,000   3,010,000
2028   945,000   14,175   959,175   685,000   1,630,000
2029   -   -   -   700,000   700,000
2030   -   -   -   715,000   715,000
2031   -   -   -   730,000   730,000
2032   -   -   -   750,000   750,000
2033   -   -   -   770,000   770,000
2034   -   -   -   790,000   790,000
2035   -   -   -   815,000   815,000
2036   -   -   -   840,000   840,000
2037   -   -   -   865,000   865,000

 $   62,211,738  $  7,350,956  $  69,562,694  $ 12,460,000  $   74,671,738

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $9,607,564 made by the Town as of September 14, 2017.

(2) Includes sewer debt which is guaranteed by the full faith and credit of the Town.  All of the debt service for sewer rehabilitation bonds is raised through
sewer service charges and is reimbursed to the General Fund from the Sewer Operating Fund.  The majority of the sewer construction bonds are paid
through assessments to the benefiting property owners and is reimbursed to the General Fund by the Sewer Assessment Fund.

Source:  Town Officials.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]